canal at Manayunk, depositing oEal, etc., was investigated and cautionary notices served upon all the mills,
factories, dwellings and stores, prohibiting such practice. Slaughter Houses. An inspection of slaughter houses,
of which there are in active operation two hundred and three (203), finds these establishments generally well
conducted. But four (4) were found to be in such condition as to require oEicial action, one of which has been
directed to be closed and the business discontinued. Cemetery Vaults. The annual inspection of cemetery vaults,

[...]

complaints, there appears to have been no violation of the rules. Privy Wells. The abondonment of privy wells
that having become in such condition that the mere removal of the contents does not abate the nuisance,
progresses gradually, under notice of this Division. Wells have been abandoned to the number of six hundred
and twenty-three (623) under notice of this Bureau. Lodging...

R ea d R epor t of  the B oa r d of  Hea lth of  the City a nd Por t of  Phila delphia . 1897                             
(Pa per ba ck) O nline    

Downloa d PDF R epor t of  the B oa r d of  Hea lth of  the City a nd Por t of  Phila delphia .